PROF. K.V THOMAS & SHERLY THOMAS KURUPPASSERIL HOUSE, THOPPUMPADY, KOCHUPALLY ROAD, KOCHI -682 005

NET WEALTH SUMMARY AS ON 31.03,2013 (Form I)

Particulars	Total	KV Thomas	Sherly Thomas
	Amount	Amount	Amount
MODAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	Rs. Ps	Rs. Ps	Rs. Ps
TOTAL ASSETS			
(A) Immovable assets	10 75 159.00	_	10 75 159.00
(B) Movable Assets	54 98 578.20	35 87 631.75	19 10 946.45
Total	65 73 737.20	35 87 631.75	29 86 105.45
Less: Liabilities Net Wealth	4 52 979.00	3 03 052.00	1 49 927.00
ivet wealth	61 20 758.20	32 84 579.75	28 36 178.45

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2013 BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA FORM I

Α.	ASSETS AND LIABILITIES	
1	Name of the Member (in block letters)	Prof. K.V.THOMAS
2	Father's/Husband's name	Mr. VARKEY THOMAS
3	Permanent Address	Kuruppasseril House, Thoppumpady, Kochupally Road, Kochi -682 005
4	Delhi Address	Minister of State for Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, 17, B. R. Mehta Lane, New Delhi – 110 001
5	Party Affiliation	Indian National Congress
6	Date of election	
/	Date of taking oath/making affirmation in the House.	

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

1	Name of the State, District, Sub-division, and village in which	Nil
	property is situated	
2	Details of property	Nil
a	House and buildings and their present value	Nil
b	Lands and their present value.	Nil
3	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Nil
4	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with	Nil
	another person share of property held.	
5	If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held	Nil
	as his/her relationship with the member.	
6	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage,	Nil
	inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and	
	name of person from whom acquired)	
7	Any other relevant information when the member may like to	Nil
	mention.	

DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY.

1	Description of property (ie.	Details are furnished in Annexure II
	Car/motorcycle/jewellery/investmenets in banks/stock	
	markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance polices	
2	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles)	
	where necessary.	
3	Mode of acquisition (Purchase/gift/mortgage lease or	
4	Purchase Price of the Property	Rs. 35 87 631.75
	Personal savings.	Earnings by way of Pension, Salary, and
1		Interest from Bank Deposits. Details are
		furnished in Annexure II
b)	Other sources.(Loans)	Loans Received from Banks, Family
-/		Members & Others. Details are furnished in
		Annexure II
(c)	Total	Rs. 35 87 631.75
5	Any other relevant information which the member may like t	o Nil
	furnish.	

III	Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government.	
1	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/Financial Institutions/Central/State Governments.	State Bank of India, Mattancherry Car Loan. Balance as on 31.03.2013 amounts to Rs.3,03,052/-
2	Amount of loans raised in each case.	Particulars are furnished in Annexure III
3	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	Various Dates. Particulars are furnished in Annexure III
4	Other Loans	NIL

B INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE.

1	Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters).	Mrs. SHERLY THOMAS
2	Father's/Husband's name.	Prof. K.V.THOMAS
3	Permanent Address	Kuruppasseril House,
		Thoppumpady,
		Kochupally Road,
		Kochi -682 005
4	Delhi Address	C/o Prof.K.V.Thomas
		Minister of State for Consumer Affairs,
		Food & Public Distribution,
		17, B. R. Mehta Lane,
		New Delhi – 110 001

I.	DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE	PROPERTY.
1)	Name of State, District, Sub-Division and village in which property is situated	Details are furnished in Annexure I
2)	Details of property	
a)	House and buildings and their present value.	Cost of land and Building amounts to
b)	Lands and their present value.	Rs.10,75,159/-
3)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary. (Property held jointly with member, share of property held.	Details are furnished in Annexure I
4)	If not in spouse's own name, State in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse.	
5)	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired).	
6)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.	

II	DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY	
1	Description of property (i.e.,	Details are shown in Annexure II
	car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/stock	
	markets/companies/financial instituions/insurance policies	
2	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles)	
	where necessary.	
3	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage/lease or	
4	Purchase price of the property.	Rs. 19 10 946.45
5	In case or purchase, source or sources from which financed.	Details are shown in Annexure II
a)	Personal savings.	
6	Whether held as owner or beneficiary.	
7	Whether held jointly or severally.	
8	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish.	The total price of Rs.19,10,946.45 includes a deposit for an amount of Rs.1,49,927/-
		held with KSFE Ltd as on 31.03.2013 for
		and on behalf of the minor grand daughter
		Ms.Nandika Biju shown as contra along
		with liability in III (4) below.

III	Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government.	
1	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/Financial Institutions/Central/State Governments.	NIL
2	Amount of loans raised in each case.	NIL
3	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	NIL
4	Other Loans	Deposit held with KSFE Ltd.,
		Thoppumpady Branch Office, Parry Ju,
		Thoppumpady, Kochi - 682006 amounting
		to Rs.1,49,927/- as on 31.03.2013 on behalf
		of minor granddaughter Ms. Nandika Biju,
		Kuruppasseril House, Thoppumpady,
		Kochupally Road,
		Kochi -682 005 and hence belongs to her.
		Particulars are furnished in Annexure III.

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDANT CHILDREN

	WEWIDER'S DEFENDANT	CIRLDREN
1	Name of themember's dependent children (in block letters)	Not Applicable, as the member does not
2	Father's/Husband's name	have dependant children
3	Permanent Address	
4	Delhi Address	
		h

1)	Name of the State, District, Sub-division and village in which property is situated.	NOT APPLICABLE
2)	Details of property	
a)	House and buildings and their present value.	
b)	Lands and their present value.	
3)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary.	
4)	If not held in child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child.	
5)	If not held in child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child.	
6)	Hos acquired. (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	
7)	Any other relevant information which the memebr may like to mention.	
<u> </u>	mention.	

II

DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY.

	Description of property (i.e. car/ motorcycle/ jewellery/ investments in banks/stock markets/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.) Make, model (and also registration No. inc ase of vehicles)	NOT APPLICABLE
	where necessary.	
3	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage/lease or otherwise)	
	Purchase price of the property.	
5	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed.	
a)	Personal Savings.	
6	Whether held as owner or beneficiary.	
7	Whether held jointly or severally.	
8	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish.	

DECLARATION.

I, Prof. K V Thomas hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Date: Aug 22, 2013

PROF. K.V THOMAS & SHERLY THOMAS, KURUPPASSERIL HOUSE, THOPPUMPADY, KOCHUPALLY ROAD, KOCHI -682 005

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2013 BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA ANNEXURE I DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS 1 (Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

SL No.	DESCRIPTION	Location	Survey No	Mode of Acquisition	Extent	TOTAL (Cost)	(Froi. K. v. I nomas)	SPOUSE (Mrs.Sherly Thomas)	Dependent -1 Name	Dependent - 2 Name	Dependent - 3 etc/ Name
	144-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-					Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s) -					-	-	-		-	
	Survey number(s) -					i					
	Extent (Total measurement) -										
	Current market value.										
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s) -					-	-	-		-	
	Survey number(s)			İ							
	Extent (Total measurement) -										
	Current market value.										
*	1/4th Share of Property with an extent of	Vennalla,	Survey No	Purchase	25	10 75 159.00		10 75 159.00		-	
		Emakulam	50/15 and 102/9								
(iii)	Buildings (Commercial and residential) -			1		-	•	-	-	-	
` `	Location(s) - Survey/door			}				1			
	number(s) - Extent (Total										
1	measurement) - Current market			İ							
	value										
(iv)	Houses/Apartments, etcLocation(s)					-	-	-		-	
	- Survey/door number(s)	}				1				i	
	- Extent (Total measurement)					İ					
	- Current market value										
(v)	Others (Such as interest in property)					-	-	-		-	
\vdash	Total		 	 	1	10 75 159.00	-	10 75 159.00		<u> </u>	

PROF. K.V THOMAS & SHERLY THOMAS, KURUPPASSERIL HOUSE, THOPPUMPADY, KOCHUPALLY ROAD, KOCHI-682 005

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2013 BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA

2 That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balances etc.) of myself my spouse and dependents.

ANNEXURE II DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS

(Assets in joint name indicating extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

SL No.	DESCRIPTION	Details	TOTAL	SELF (Prof. K.V.Thomas)	SPOUSE (Mrs.Sherly Thomas)	Dependent -1 Name	Dependent - 2 Name	Dependent - 3 etc/ Name
			Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.
(i)	Cash		1 25 000.00	25 000.00	1 00 000.00			
	Deposits in Banks, financial institutions and Non-banking Financial Companies. (including interest accrued) (Refer Note 1)		43 35 327.20	25 99 380.75	17 35 946.45			
	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies.		-	-	-			
(iv)	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.		<u>-</u>	_	-			
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc)	Honda City	9 13 251.00	9 13 251.00	· ·			
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	100 Gms has received between 1971 to 1981	25 000.00	-	25 000.00			
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims/interests,etc.		1 00 000.00	50 000.00	50 000.00			
	Total		54 98 578.20	35 87 631.75	19 10 946.45			

Note 1 - Depoits with banks in the name of Mrs. Sherly Thomas includes Rs. 149,927/- being deposit held with KSFE Ltd. FD No's 18287 & 18176 on behalf of minor granddaughter Ms.Nandika Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given

* Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

PROF. K.V THOMAS & SHERLY THOMAS, KURUPPASSERIL HOUSE, THOPPUMPADY, KOCHUPALLY ROAD, KOCHI -682 005

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2013 BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA
3 I give herein below the details of my Liabilities/ Overdues to Public Financial Institutions and Government dues:-

ANNEXURE III

Sl No	Description	Name and Address of Bank/Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Total Amount outstanding as on 31.03.2013	SELF (Prof. K.V.Thomas)	SPOUSE (Mrs.Sherly Thomas)
			Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.	Rs. Ps.
	Loan from Banks	SBI Mattancherry, Car Loan	3 03 052.00	3 03 052.00	-
(ii)	Amount payable to relatives	Deposit held with KSFE Ltd., Thoppumpady Branch Office, Parry Ju, Thoppumpady, Kochi - 682006 amounting to Rs.1,49,927/- as on 31.03.2013 on behalf of minor granddaughter Ms.Nandika Biju, Kuruppasseril House, Thoppumpady, Kochupally Road, Kochi -682 005	1 49 927.00	.00	1 49 927.00
(iii)	Loans from financial institutions		-	-	-
(iv)	Government dues (other than income tax and wealth tax) (No Due certificate to be enclosed in case holding or having held any public office)		-	-	-
	Total		4,52 979.00	3 93 052.00	149,927.00